Any individual, firm, company, association, society, corporation or group.​

​pH: The logarithm of the reciprocal of the hydrogen ions concentration. The concentration is the​
​weight of hydrogen ions, in grams per liter of solution. Neutral water, for example, has a pH​
​value of 7 and a hydrogen ion concentration of one hundred seven (107).​

​PRETREATMENT: Treatment of wastewater flows for removal of harmful chemicals or​
​substances or alteration of the wastewater flow characteristics prior to entering the public​
​wastewater facilities to prevent damage to the wastewater facilities.

[...]

Prior to connecting to the wastewater system, a preliminary​
​study shall be conducted to determine the ERU value for each "commercial"​
​connection. Flows from zero to and including seven thousand (7,000) gallons per​
​month will be considered one ERU. Flows from seven thousand one (7,001) to​
​fourteen thousand (14,0000) gallons per month are considered two (2) ERUs,​
​and so forth. There will be no partial ERUs. One year from the date the​
​connection occurs, actual flows shall be used to confirm the ERU value for the​
​connection.